504228439 02/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4275116

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SCA TISSUE FRANC	E		12/19/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	SPECIA	SPECIALTY MINERALS (MICHIGAN) INC.		
Street Address:	30600 7	30600 TELEGRAPH ROAD		
City:	BINGH	BINGHAM FARMS		
State/Country:	місніє	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48025	48025		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	1	
		6706148	-	
CORRESPONDENCE				
•)882-1570 • e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first if that is lin	auaaaaatul it uull ba aant	
using a fax number,	if provided	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 4844037911		
	if provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if provided ، ا	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 4844037911		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	<i>if provided</i> ' e:	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 4844037911 eon.nigohosian@mineralstech.com		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided : e:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 4844037911 eon.nigohosian@mineralstech.com _EON NIGOHOSIAN, JR.		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided : e:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 4844037911 eon.nigohosian@mineralstech.com _EON NIGOHOSIAN, JR. 35 HIGHLAND AVENUE	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided e:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 4844037911 eon.nigohosian@mineralstech.com _EON NIGOHOSIAN, JR. 35 HIGHLAND AVENUE _EGAL DEPARTMENT	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 4844037911 eon.nigohosian@mineralstech.com LEON NIGOHOSIAN, JR. 35 HIGHLAND AVENUE LEGAL DEPARTMENT 3ETHLEHEM, PENNSYLVANIA 18017	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 4844037911 eon.nigohosian@mineralstech.com LEON NIGOHOSIAN, JR. 35 HIGHLAND AVENUE LEGAL DEPARTMENT 3ETHLEHEM, PENNSYLVANIA 18017 DN 16-011	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	if provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 4844037911 eon.nigohosian@mineralstech.com _EON NIGOHOSIAN, JR. 35 HIGHLAND AVENUE _EGAL DEPARTMENT 3ETHLEHEM, PENNSYLVANIA 18017 DN 16-011 DN 16-011 DN 16-011	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 4844037911 eon.nigohosian@mineralstech.com LEON NIGOHOSIAN, JR. 35 HIGHLAND AVENUE LEGAL DEPARTMENT 3ETHLEHEM, PENNSYLVANIA 18017 DN 16-011 LEON NIGOHOSIAN, JR. /Leon Nigohosian, Jr./	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 4844037911 eon.nigohosian@mineralstech.com LEON NIGOHOSIAN, JR. 35 HIGHLAND AVENUE LEGAL DEPARTMENT BETHLEHEM, PENNSYLVANIA 18017 DN 16-011 LEON NIGOHOSIAN, JR. /Leon Nigohosian, Jr./ 02/15/2017	nt via US Mail.	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is given effective as of December 20, 2016 by and between Georgia-Pacific France, a company incorporated in France whose registered office is at 11 Route Industrielle 68320 Kunheim, France (registered in France with Business ID 702 055 187 and now known as SCA Tissue France whose registered office is at 151-161 Boulevard Victor Hugo, 93400 Saint Ouen, France and of the same Business ID (hereinafter the "Assignor") and Specialty Minerals (Michigan) Inc., a Michigan corporation, having a principal place of business at 30600 Telegraph Road, Bingham Farms, Michigan 48025 (hereinafter the "Assignee").

WHEREAS pursuant to the terms of that certain "Assignment Agreement of Patent License Rights and Obligations between Christian Richard, Georgia-Pacific France and Specialty Minerals (Michigan) Inc.," effective as of July 31, 2012, Assignor has agreed to assign all its right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,706,148 issued on March 16, 2004 (hereinafter as the "Patent") to Assignee.

É

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein and in an agreement between the Assignor and Assignee, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in any jurisdiction through the world in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, claiming the priority of said Patent or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon and Assignor further conveys all of Assignor's rights under any claim, including all causes of action for infringement, which arose at any time prior and up to the conveyance of said Patent to Assignee under this Patent Assignment.

Assignor acknowledges that from time to time after the date of execution of this Patent Assignment and upon request by Assignee, Assignor will cooperate with Assignee to execute such further conveyance instruments as may be reasonably necessary or desirable in order to evidence more fully the transfer of ownership of the Patent to Assignee or to record title to the Patent with the appropriate authorities throughout the world. Assignor further agrees to provide testimony in connection with any proceeding affecting the right, title, interest or benefit of Assignee in and to the Patent and to perform any other acts deemed reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this Patent Assignment. Assignee shall reimburse Assignor for costs reasonably incurred by Assignor in performance under this paragraph.

PATENT

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute or acknowledge this Assignment.

Assignor SCA Tissue France

÷

ŝ

Name: By: <u>ROIG DECEMBER</u>

Tille: <u>1/P</u> Witnessed:

As Affirmed and Ratified by: Georgia-Pacific France Name: AMACTANA

Becomber ву: <u>2016</u>

Title: Witnessed:

Assignee Specialty Minerals (Michigan) Inc.

Name: By: Title: . O Um se 1.20 Witnessed:

Date: 20 December 2016